

2024 Annual Overlay Project

Certified Bid Tab

CITY OF TUKWILA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Opening 4/9/2024

No.	Section	Item	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		ICON Materials		Miles Resources, LLC		Lakeside Industries Inc.		Tucci & Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE A														
ROADWAY														
A1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
A2	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
A3	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A4	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
A5	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 36,018.00	\$ 36,018.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 22,784.00	\$ 22,784.00
A6	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
A7	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A8	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00
A9	2-02	Asphalt Pavement Removal Incl. Haul	150	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00
A10	2-02	Cement Conc. Curb Removal Incl. Haul	370	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,550.00
A11	2-02	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal Incl. Haul	90	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,130.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00
A12	2-02	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	120	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 9,840.00
A13	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
A14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	900	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 63,000.00
A15	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 33,500.00
A16	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	2600	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 314,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 299,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 351,000.00
A17	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	70	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 19,250.00
A18	5-04	Temporary Pavement	80	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 13,120.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00
A19	5-04	Thickened Edge	380	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,040.00
A20	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	8350	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 66,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 100,200.00
A21	7-03	Storm Drain Marker	36	EA	\$ 5.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00
A22	7-05	Adjust Manhole	21	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00
A23	7-05	Adjust Catch Basin	22	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 16,588.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 31,130.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 20,900.00
A24	7-05	Rectangular Frame and Vaned Grate	11	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 4,213.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00
A25	7-12	Adjust Water Valve	20	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 13,400.00
A26	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A27	8-01	Inlet Protection	37	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,145.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00
A28	8-04	Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	170	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 9,860.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,150.00
A29	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	80	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
A30	8-04	Cement Conc. Extruded Curb	380	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,500.00
A31	8-13	Adjust Monument Case and Cover	7	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 6,790.00
A32	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,500.00
A33	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 16,240.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11,200.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES														
A34	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 1	48	EA	\$ 2.50	\$ 120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 576.00
A35	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	22	EA	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,276.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 506.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00
A36	8-21	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
A37	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	4	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00
A38	8-22	Plastic Shared Lane Symbol	2	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 696.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
A39	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	100	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
A40	8-22	Paint Line, 6 Inch	1290	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,290.00
A41	8-22	Paint Line, 4 Inch	4110	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,330.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,440.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 4,932.00
A42	8-22	Paint Line, 4 Inch	3440	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,440.00
A43	8-23	Temporary Pavement Markings	4780	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,780.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,912.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 4,063.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,346.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,824.00
ROADSIDE DEVELOPMENT														
A44	8-02	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
FRANCHISE UTILITY ITEMS														
A45	8-19	Adjust Franchise Utility Manhole/Vault	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
A46	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
					TOTAL	\$ 975,686.00	TOTAL	\$ 835,325.00	TOTAL	\$ 842,928.00	TOTAL	\$ 988,231.00	TOTAL	\$ 993,721.00

Item No.	Section	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		ICON Materials		Miles Resources, LLC		Lakeside Industries Inc.		Tucci & Sons, Inc.	
					Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
SCHEDULE B (\$ 114TH ST - \$ 115TH ST TO END)														
B1	1-04	Unexpected Site Changes	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B2	1-07	Resolution of Utility Conflicts	1	FA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
B3	1-07	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
B4	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
B5	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 10,880.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
B6	2-01	Roadside Cleanup	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
B7	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
B8	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	50	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00
B9	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	210	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,700.00
B10	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	25	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00
B11	5-04	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	330	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$ 309.00	\$ 101,970.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 44,550.00
B12	5-04	HMA for Pavement Repair Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	15	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 3,810.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,125.00
B13	5-04	Temporary Pavement	10	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 2,540.0						